Case 12-00220-PB11 Filed 01/09/12 Doc 1-2 Pg. 1 of 6

			United Sout	States hern D	s Banki sistrict o	ruptcy f Califo	/ Court ornia			Voluntary Petition	
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):  Quality Care Convalescent Management, Inc.				Name	e of Joint D	ebtor (Spous	ise) (Last, First, Middle):				
All Other Na (include mar	ames used l rried, maide	by the Debten, and trade	or in the last e names):	8 years				All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):			
Last four dig (if more than one 33-0569		Sec. or Ind	ividual-Taxpa	ayer I.D. (	(ITIN) No./(	Complete 1	EIN Last f	Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all)			
	esapeak		Street, City, a	and State)	_	ZIP Cod		Address o	f Joint Debto	tor (No. and Street, City, and State):  ZIP Code	
County of R		of the Prin	cipal Place o	f Busines	<u> </u>	92123	Coun	ty of Reside	ence or of the	he Principal Place of Business:	
Mailing Add	lress of Del	otor (if diffe	erent from str	eet addres	ss):	ZIP Cod		ng Address	of Joint Deb	ebtor (if different from street address):  ZIP Code	
Location of I (if different i	Principal A from street	ssets of Bus address abo	siness Debtor ove):			ZII Cou				Zir Code	
Full Filing Fee attached De			ry ole) ization States Code).  c one box: Debtor is a si Debtor is not	defined "incurring a person mall business a small busi	the ter 7 ter 9 ter 11 ter 12 ter 13 are primarily c d in 11 U.S.C. red by an indivioual, family, or Chap s debtor as definess debtor as	ividual primarily for or household purpose."  apter 11 Debtors  sfined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).  ss defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).					
Form 3A.  Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.				are less than call applicabl A plan is bein Acceptances	\$2,343,300 ( e boxes: ng filed with of the plan v	this petition.	prepetition from one or more classes of creditors,				
Debtor es  Debtor es there will  Estimated Nu	stimates that stimates that I be no fund umber of C	at funds will at, after any ds available reditors 100-	be available exempt prop for distributi	erty is ex	cluded and	administra		es paid,	OVER	Case # : 12-00220-PB11 Debtor.: QUALITY CARE CONVALESCENT   Judge: PETER BOWIE Chapter: 11	
Estimated As  So to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	999 \$500,001 to \$1	5,000 \$1,000,001 to \$10 million	10,000 \$10,000,001 to \$50 million	25,000 \$50,000,001 to \$100 million	50,000	100,000	100,000  More than	Filed : January 09, 2012 15:23:20 Deputy : JESUS DUNEGHY Receipt: 216957 Amount : \$1,000.00	
Estimated Lia  \$0 to \$50,000	abilities  \$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	1,000,001 \$10,000,001 \$50,000,001 \$100 to \$50 to \$100 to \$			\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion		Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court Southern District Of California	

Case 12-00220-PB11 Filed 01/09/12 Doc 1-2 Pg. 2 of 6

BI (Official Fort	m 1)(12/11)		Page 2		
Voluntary Petition		Name of Debtor(s):  Quality Care Convalescent Management, Inc.			
(This page mus	st be completed and filed in every case)				
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	8 Years (If more than two, attach ac	lditional sheet)		
Location Where Filed:	- None -	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Pen	nding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than	n one, attach additional sheet)		
Name of Debto	or:	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:		Relationship:	Judge:		
	Exhibit A	Ex	thibit B		
forms 10K and pursuant to Sand is reques	leted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission ection 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ting relief under chapter 11.)	(To be completed if debtor is an individual I, the attorney for the petitioner named have informed the petitioner that [he of 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Control of the control	whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)  d in the foregoing petition, declare that I or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, de, and have explained the relief available lify that I delivered to the debtor the notice		
☐ Exhibit A	A is attached and made a part of this petition.	X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s	(Date)		
_	Exh rown or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	ibit C pose a threat of imminent and identifiable	e harm to public health or safety?		
	Exh	ibit D			
☐ Exhibit I  If this is a joir	eted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, early completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made and petition:  Description also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a	a part of this petition.	a separate Exhibit D.)		
	Information Regardin				
	(Check any ap	_			
	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for	al place of business, or principal asse	ts in this District for 180 n any other District.		
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, ge		<u>-</u>		
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its princ this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the sought in this District.	cipal place of business or principal as in the United States but is a defenda	sets in the United States in nt in an action or		
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all appl		rty		
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession	•	complete the following.)		
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
	(Address of landlord)				
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment f	ere are circumstances under which the possession, after the judgment for	ne debtor would be permitted to cure possession was entered, and		
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the co- after the filing of the petition.				
<b>5</b>	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with the	nis certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(I)).			

Page 3	
--------	--

Name of Debtor(s): Quality Care Convalescent Management, Inc. Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case.) Signatures Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and correct. and that I am authorized to file this petition. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 (Check only one box.) or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached. have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the specified in this petition. order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. х Х Signature of Debtor (Signature of Foreign Representative) X Signature of Joint Debtor (Printed Name of Foreign Representative) Telephone Number (if not represented by attorney) Date Date Signature of Attorney\* Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have Richard Hutchinson provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor Firm Name notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor 7855 Ivanhoe Ave., Suite 455 or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is La Jolla, CA 92037 attached. Address (858) 459-4004 Telenhone Number Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer 2012 Date Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, \*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) in the schedules is incorrect. Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true Address and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Signature Code, specified in this petition Date Signature of uthorized Individual Gary D. Sevoir Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or Printed Name of Authorized Individual partner whose Social-Security number is provided above. President Title of Authorized Individual Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an Date individual. If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

> A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or

both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

## **United States Bankruptcy Court**Southern District of California

In re	Quality Care Convalescent Management, Inc.		Case No.	12-00220
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Aetna P.O. Box 24005 Fresno, CA 93779-4005	Aetna P.O. Box 24005 Fresno, CA 93779-4005	trade debt		12,000.00
Brian Dunn, A Professional Law 7855 Ivanhoe Avenue Suite # 455 La Jolla, CA 92037	Brian Dunn, A Professional Law 7855 Ivanhoe Avenue Suite # 455 La Jolla, CA 92037	trade debt		400,000.00
De Lage Landen P.O. Box 41602 Philadelphia, PA 19101-1602	De Lage Landen P.O. Box 41602 Philadelphia, PA 19101-1602	trade debt	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	11,000.00
Employment Development Dept P.O. Box 989071 West Sacramento, CA 95798-9071	Employment Development Dept P.O. Box 989071 West Sacramento, CA 95798-9071	trade debt		200,000.00
Gateway West Properties, Inc. Canyon Industrial Center P.O. Box 9034 Addison, TX 75001-9034	Gateway West Properties, Inc. Canyon Industrial Center P.O. Box 9034 Addison, TX 75001-9034	trade debt		2,000.00
Healthcare Industry Self Insurance Program P.O. Box 8311 Pasadena, CA 91109	Healthcare Industry Self Insurance Program P.O. Box 8311 Pasadena, CA 91109	trade debt		60,000.00
Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Op. P.O. Box 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114-0326	Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Op. P.O. Box 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114-0326			950,000.00
IPFS Corporation 45 East River Park Place W. Suite 308 Fresno, CA 93720	IPFS Corporation 45 East River Park Place W. Suite 308 Fresno, CA 93720	trade debt		10,000.00
Kaiser Foundation Health Plan 145 Bradford Drive West Berlin, NJ 08091-9269	Kaiser Foundation Health Plan 145 Bradford Drive West Berlin, NJ 08091-9269	trade debt		10,000.00

B4 (Offic	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	Quality Care Convalescent Management, Inc.	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	<del></del>	

### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Lockton Insurance Brokers P.O. Box 92643	Lockton Insurance Brokers	trade debt		2,000.00
Los Angeles, CA 90009	P.O. Box 92643			
MDI Achieve	Los Angeles, CA 90009 MDI Achieve	Augula dalah		4 500 00
P.O. Box 86	P.O. Box 86	trade debt		1,500.00
Minneapolis, MN 55486-2905	Minneapolis, MN 55486-2905			
Neighborcare San Diego 5825 Oberlin Drive Suite # 300 San Diego, CA 92121	Neighborcare San Diego 5825 Oberlin Drive Suite # 300 San Diego, CA 92121	trade debt		70,000.00
Pfuhl & Knight 266 S. Magnolia Avenue Suite # 203 El Cajon, CA 92020	Pfuhl & Knight 266 S. Magnolia Avenue Suite # 203 El Cajon, CA 92020	trade debt		15,100.00
Regents Bank P.O. Box 9137 La Jolla, CA 92038	Regents Bank P.O. Box 9137 La Jolla, CA 92038	trade debt		400,000.00
San Diego Gas and Electric P.O. Box 25111 Santa Ana, CA 92799	San Diego Gas and Electric P.O. Box 25111 Santa Ana, CA 92799	trade debt		500.00
Smithbuilt Enterprises, LLC 6401 N. I-35 Frontage Road Edmond, OK 73034	Smithbuilt Enterprises, LLC 6401 N. I-35 Frontage Road Edmond, OK 73034	trade debt		250,000.00
State of CA, Dept. Health Svcs General Collections P.O. Box 2946 Sacramento, CA 95812	State of CA, Dept. Health Svcs General Collections P.O. Box 2946 Sacramento, CA 95812	trade debt		30,000.00
State of California Dept. of Motor Vehicles P.O. Box 942897 Sacramento, CA 94297-0897	State of California Dept. of Motor Vehicles P.O. Box 942897 Sacramento, CA 94297-0897	trade debt		500.00
Telepacific Communications 515 S. Flower Street, 47th Flr Los Angeles, CA 90071-2201	Telepacific Communications 515 S. Flower Street, 47th Fir Los Angeles, CA 90071-2201	trade debt		2,000.00
Verizon Wireless 7000 Central Avenue SW Albuquerque, NM 87121	Verizon Wireless 7000 Central Avenue SW Albuquerque, NM 87121	trade debt		2,000.00

Case 12-00220-PB11 Filed 01/09/12 Doc 1-2 Pg. 6 of 6

B4 (Offi	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	Quality Care Convalescent Management, Inc.	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	-	

### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

# DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	Signature	Mary	War -	
,		Gary D. Devoir President		

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.